AFFIDAVIT

RE:  Pulte Home Company, LLC
Special Service Area No. 32

The undersigned, being first duly sworn on oath, deposes and says that the attached notice,
marked Exhibit A and made a part hereof, has been, in accordance with the procedures of the
City of Naperville, served by first class mail, or hand-delivered to all persons listed in Exhibit B
attached hereto and made a part hereof. Said mailings, being post marked January 3, 2020,
which is not less than ten (10) days prior to the meeting date of January 21, 2020, are to the best
of the Affiant’s knowledge, a true and complete list containing the names of all the persons to
whom the current real estate tax bills are sent of those premises lying within the special service
area.

Further, Affiant sayeth naught.

Russell G. Whitak Vr, I11, Attorney for Applicant

Subscribed and Sworn to before me

this 3/ 7s£lday of _Januvav 4 , 2020.

RS

Notaty Pubh{:
, /

JENNIFER L. JONES

) OFFICIAL SEAL

5| Notary Public, State of lilinois
v/ My Commission Expires
February 01, 2021

EXHIBIT D



NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

PUBLIC NOTICE is hereby given to all persons interested that on Tuesday, January 21, 2020, at
7:00 p.m. in the City Council Chambers, 400 S. Eagle Street, Naperville, lllinois, a hearing will be
held by the City Council of Naperville to consider forming a dormant special service area (“Special
Service Area”) to be called Special Service Area No. 32 for Wagner Farms related to shared use
path improvements located on real property which is generally located on the northeast corner of
Route 59 and 103™ Street and which is legally described on Exhibit A below (“Subject Property™).

The general purpose of the formation of Special Service Area No. 32 is to fund special municipal
services and improvements (“Special Services”), if needed, in order to operate, maintain, repair,
and reconstruct approximately 4,460 linear feet of shared used paths located on the Subject
Property if the owners of the Subject Property and/or a homeowners association formed within the
Special Service Area, have failed to do so. Any funds received by the City if the Special Service
Area is activated may be used by a person or entity other than the City of Naperville to implement

the proposed special services.

All interested persons, including all persons owning taxable real property located within Special
Service Area No. 32 will be given an opportunity to be heard at the public hearing and to file
written objections regarding the formation and the boundaries of the Special Service Area and the
levy of taxes affecting said area if the Special Service Area is activated.

It is proposed that to pay for the Special Services if the owners and/or the homeowners association
fail to properly operate, maintain, repair, and reconstruct the shared path improvements, and the
City activates the Special Service Area, that the City shall levy an annual tax not to exceed $1.10
for every $100.00 of equalized assessed value of the property in the Special Service Area to pay
the annual cost of providing the Special Services. The proposed amount of the tax levy for the
initial year for which taxes will be levied within the Special Service Area will not exceed $1.10
for every $100.00 of equalized assessed value. No City special service area bonds will be issued.
No maximum number of years for the Special Service Area levy will be established.

The hearing may be adjourned by the City Council without further notice other than a motion to
be entered upon the minutes of its meeting fixing the time and place it will reconvene.

d
Dated at Naperville, Illinois, this _3_: day of January 2020.

LLC,

Pulte Home Gom
i lity company

a higan Iihi

iab!

Russell G. Whitdker, Attgrey for Petitioner

Additional information can be obtained from:

Russell G. Whitaker OR: Planning Services Team
Rosanova & Whitaker Ltd. City of Naperville

127 Aurora Ave, 400 S. Eagle Street
Naperville, Illinois 60540 Naperville, Illinois 60540
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EXHIBIT A

PHASE 1A

LOTS 21-55, INCLUSIVELY, LOTS 75-84 INCLUSIVELY, LOTS 140-149 INCLUSIVELY,
LOTS 243-312 INCLUSIVELY, OUTLOTS B, D, E, F, I, J, L IN WAGNER FARMS - PHASE
1A, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 10,
TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JUNE 21, 2019 AS DOCUMENT

R2019038653 IN WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

ALONG WITH THE UNSUBDIVIDED PORTION OF WAGNER FARMS LEGALLY
DESCRIBED AS

THE NORTHEAST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 10,
WHEATLAND TOWNSHIP, WILL COUNTY, ILLINOIS AND THE WEST HALF OF THE
SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 10, WHEATLAND TOWNSHIP, WILL COUNTY,
ILLINOIS; EXCEPT AND EXCLUDING THAT PART TAKEN BY THE ILLINOIS
DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR HIGHWAY EXPANSION ALONG ILLINOIS
ROUTE 59 IN COURT CASE 95 ED 7525; AND ALSO EXCEPT AND EXCLUDING THAT
PART PLATED PER DOCUMENT R2019038653; AND ALSO EXCEPT AND EXCLUDING
THAT PART OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH,
RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN DESCRIBED BY COMMENCING
AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF SECTION 10,
TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 9 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN AS
MEMORIALIZED PER MONUMENT RECORD RECORDED AS DOCUMENT R98-099748;
THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 51 MINUTES 11 SECONDS WEST (BEARINGS ASSUMED
FOR DESCRIPTION PURPOSES), 605.28 FEET ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID
SOUTHWEST QUARTER AS ESTABLISH BETWEEN THE AFORESAID MONUMENT
RECORD AND A MONUMENT RECORD FOR THE NORTHWEST QUARTER OF SAID
SOUTHWEST QUARTER RECORDED AS DOCUMENT R98-099749; THENCE NORTH 88
DEGREES 08 MINUTES 49 SECONDS EAST, 111.87 FEET PERPENDICULAR TO THE
LAST DESCRIBED COURSE TO A POINT OF BEGINNING ON THE EASTERLY LINE OF
ILLINOIS ROUTE 59 PER COURT CASE 95 ED-7525 AND DOCUMENT R96-057627,
THENCE NORTH 88 DEGREES 06 MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST, 105.09 FEET; THENCE
SOUTH 46 DEGREES 26 MINUTES 08 SECONDS EAST, 55.92 FEET; THENCE NORTH 88
DEGREES 06 MINUTES 38 SECONDS EAST, 316.96 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 61 DEGREES
07 MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST, 174.41 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 17 DEGREES 06
MINUTES 32 SECONDS EAST, 215.87 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 62 DEGREES 51 MINUTES
50 SECONDS EAST, 112.42 FEET; THENCE SOUTHERLY, 73.95 FEET ALONG A CURVE
TO THE LEFT HAVING A RADIUS OF 175.00 FEET, A CHORD BEARING SOUTH 11
DEGREES 08 MINUTES 48 SECONDS WEST; THENCE SOUTH 00 DEGREES 57 MINUTES
30 SECONDS EAST, 75.77 FEET TANGENT TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE;
THENCE SOUTH 44 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 30 SECONDS WEST, 42.43 FEET TO A LINE
THAT IS 40 FEET NORTHERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID
SOUTHWEST QUARTER; THENCE SOUTH 89 DEGREES 02 MINUTES 30 SECONDS
WEST, 667.98 FEET ALONG SAID PARALLEL LINE TO A LINE THAT IS 14 FEET
NORTHEASTERLY OF AND PARALLEL WITH A NORTHEASTERLY LINE OF ILLINOIS
ROUTE 59, AFORESAID; THENCE NORTH 46 DEGREES 25 MINUTES 36 SECONDS
WEST, 71.22 FEET ALONG SAID NORTHEASTERLY PARALLEL LINE TO SAID
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EASTERLY LINE OF ILLINOIS ROUTE 59; THENCE NORTH 01 DEGREES 53 MINUTES
22 SECONDS WEST, 507.07 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, IN WILL COUNTY, IL.

PINs: 07-01-10-300-029-0000
07-01-10-300-028-0000 (PORTION OF)
07-01-10-300-002-0000

CONSISTING OF APPROXIMATELY 105 ACRES OF VACANT LAND GENERALLY
LOCATED AT THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF ROUTE 59 AND 103RP STREET,
NAPERVILLE, ILLINOIS.

LOT # COMMON ADDRESSES
Lot # Commonly Addresses for Phase 1A
Lot 21 3523 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 22 3519 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 23 3511 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 24 3507 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 25 3503 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois; or
2643 Accolade Av, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 26 2639 Accolade Av, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 27 2635 Accolade Av, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 28 2631 Accolade Av, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 29 2616 Accolade Av, Naperville, Illinois; or
2632 Accolade Av, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 30 2636 Accolade Av, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 31 2640 Accolade Av, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 32 2644 Accolade Av, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 33 2304 Comn Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 34 2308 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 35 2312 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 36 2316 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 37 2320 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 38 2328 Comn Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 39 2332 Comn Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois; or
3643 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 40 3635 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 41 3631 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 42 3627 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 43 3623 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 44 3619 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 45 3615 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 46 3611 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 47 3607 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 48 3603 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois; or
2608 Accolade Av, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 49 2627 Accolade Av, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 50 2623 Accolade Av, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 51 2619 Accolade Av, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 52 2615 Accolade Av, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 53 2611 Accolade Av, Naperville, Hlinois
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Lot 54
Lot 55
Lot 75
Lot 76
Lot 77
Lot 78
Lot 79
Lot 80
Lot 81
Lot 82
Lot 83
Lot 84

Lot 140
Lot 141
Lot 142
Lot 143

Lot 144
Lot 145
Lot 146
Lot 147
Lot 148
Lot 149

Lot 243

Lot 244
Lot 245
Lot 246
Lot 247
Lot 248
Lot 249
Lot 250
Lot 251
Lot 252
Lot 253
Lot 254
Lot 255
Lot 256
Lot 257
Lot 258
Lot 259
Lot 260
Lot 261
Lot 262
Lot 263
Lot 264
Lot 265
Lot 266

2607 Accolade Av, Naperville, Illinois
2603 Accolade Av, Naperville, Illinois
3608 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
3612 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
3616 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
3620 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
3624 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
3628 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
3632 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
3636 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
3640 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
3644 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois; or
2340 Com Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois
2339 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois
2335 Com Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois
2331 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois
2327 Com Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois; or
3704 Black Alder St, Naperville, Illinois -
2323 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois
2319 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois
2315 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois
2311 Cormn Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois
2307 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois
2303 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois; or
3504 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3807 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois; or
3831 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3835 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3839 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3843 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3847 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3851 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3855 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3859 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3863 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3867 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3871 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3875 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3903 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3907 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
3911 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3915 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3919 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3927 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
3931 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3935 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3939 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3943 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3947 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
3951 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois; or
3740 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
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Lot 267 3952 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois; or
3756 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois

Lot 268 3948 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 269 3940 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 270 3932 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 271 3928 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 272 3924 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 273 3920 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 274 3916 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 275 3912 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 276 3908 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois; or
3864 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 277 3840 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois; or
3860 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 278 3836 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 279 3832 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 280 3828 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 281 3824 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 282 3820 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 283 3816 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 284 3808 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 285 3804 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 286 3788 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 287 3784 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 288 3780 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 289 3776 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 290 3772 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 291 3768 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 292 3764 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 293 3760 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 294 3787 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 295 3783 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 296 3779 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 297 3775 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 298 3771 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 299 3767 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 300 3763 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Hllinois
Lot 301 3759 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 302 3755 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 303 3751 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 304 3747 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 305 3743 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 306 3739 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 307 3735 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 308 3731 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 309 3727 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 310 3723 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 311 3719 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 312 3715 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois

OUTLOTB  Vacant Lot Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
OUTLOTD  Vacant Lot Falcon Dr, Naperville, Illinois
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OUTLOTE Vacant Lot Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
OUTLOTF Vacant Lot Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
OUTLOT1 Vacant Lot Rolling Ridge Rd, Naperville, Illinois
OUTLOTJ Vacant Lot Rolling Ridge Rd, Naperville, Illinois
OUTLOTL Vacant Lot Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois

PERMANENT INDEX NUMBERS:
07-01-10-3060-002-0000; 07-01-10-300-028-0000; 07-01-10-300-029-0000
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PIN

5/7/'&/.* ﬁ

List of Properties Subject to SSA

07-01-10-300-029-0000
07-01-10-300-028-0000
07-01-10-300-002-0000

Owned by Pulte Home Company LLC
1900 E. Golf Rd. Ste 300
Schaumburg, IL 60173

LOT #

Lot #

Lot 21
Lot 22
Lot 23
Lot 24
Lot 25

Lot 26
Lot 27
Lot 28
Lot 29

Lot 30
Lot 31
Lot 32
Lot 33
Lot 34
Lot 35
Lot 36
Lot 37
Lot 38
Lot 39

Lot 40
Lot 41
Lot 42
Lot 43
Lot 44
Lot 45
Lot 46
Lot 47
Lot 48

Lot 49

COMMON ADDRESSES

Commonly Addresses for Phase 1A

3523 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
3519 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
3511 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
3507 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
3503 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois; or
2643 Accolade Av, Naperville, lllinois
2639 Accolade Av, Naperville, lllinois
2635 Accolade Av, Naperville, Illinois
2631 Accolade Av, Naperville, lllinois
2616 Accolade Av, Naperville, lllinois; or
2632 Accolade Av, Naperville, lllinois
2636 Accolade Av, Naperville, lllinois
2640 Accolade Av, Naperville, lllinois
2644 Accolade Av, Naperville, lllinois
2304 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, lllinois
2308 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, lllinois
2312 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, lllinois
2316 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, lllinois
2320 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, lllinois
2328 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, lllinois
2332 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, lllinois; or
3643 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, lllinois
3635 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, lllinois
3631 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, lilinois
3627 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
3623 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, lllinois
3619 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, lllinois
3615 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
3611 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
3607 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, lllinois

3603 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, lllinois; or

2608 Accolade Av, Naperville, lllinois
2627 Accolade Av, Naperville, lllinois
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Lot 50 2623 Accolade Av, Naperville, lllinois

Lot 51 2619 Accolade Av, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 52 2615 Accolade Av, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 53 2611 Accolade Av, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 54 2607 Accolade Av, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 55 2603 Accolade Av, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 75 3608 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 76 3612 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 77 3616 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 78 3620 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 79 3624 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, lilinois
Lot 80 3628 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 81 3632 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 82 3636 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 83 3640 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 84 3644 Lime Light Dr, Naperville, lllinois; or
2340 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 140 2339 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 141 2335 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 142 2331 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 143 2327 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, lllinois; or
3704 Black Alder St, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 144 2323 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 145 2319 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 146 2315 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 147 2311 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 148 2307 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 149 2303 Corn Lily Rd, Naperville, lllinois; or
3504 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 243 3807 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Hllinois; or
3831 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 244 3835 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 245 3839 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 246 3843 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 247 3847 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 248 3851 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 249 3855 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 250 3859 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 251 3863 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 252 3867 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 253 3871 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 254 3875 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 255 3903 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, illinois
Lot 256 3807 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 257 3911 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 258 3915 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 259 3919 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 260 3927 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
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Lot 261 3931 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois

Lot 262 3935 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 263 3939 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 264 3943 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 265 3947 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 266 3951 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois; or
3740 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 267 3952 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois; or
3756 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 268 3948 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 269 3940 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 270 3932 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 271 3928 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 272 3924 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 273 3920 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 274 3916 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 275 3912 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 276 3908 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois; or
3864 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, llinois
Lot 277 3840 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois; or
3860 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 278 3836 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 279 3832 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 280 3828 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 281 3824 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 282 3820 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 283 3816 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 284 3808 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 285 3804 Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 286 3788 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 287 3784 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 288 3780 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 289 3776 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 290 3772 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 291 3768 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 292 3764 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lilinois
Lot 293 3760 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 294 3787 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 295 3783 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 296 3779 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 297 3775 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 298 3771 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Lot 299 3767 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 300 3763 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 301 3759 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 302 3755 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, illinois
Lot 303 3751 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois
Lot 304 3747 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois
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The Subiect
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consider forming o dormaont special service area ("Special
Service Area”) to be called Speciol Service Area No. 32 f

The general purpose of the formation of Special Service
Areo No, 32 is to fund special municipal services ond im-
provements (“Special Services"), If needed, in order fo op-
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100 for every $100.00 of equalized ossessed volue of the
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Areq, that the City shall levy an onnual tox not to exceed
The applicotion, legol description, common street od-
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Comments, (f any, to suld applicalion may be submitted in

week before the heoring ol the address above, or moy be of-

fered verbally at the public heoring, Questions moy be di-
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Lot 305
Lot 306
Lot 307
Lot 308
Lot 309
Lot 310
Lot 311
Lot 312
OuUTLOTB
OUTLOTD
OUTLOTE
OUTLOTF
OUTLOT |
OUTLOT)
OUTLOTL

3743 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois

3739 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois

3735 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, llinois

3731 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois

3727 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois

3723 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois

3719 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois

3715 Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois

Vacant Lot Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Vacant Lot Falcon Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Vacant Lot Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, Illinois
Vacant Lot Gold Cup Ln, Naperville, lllinois
Vacant Lot Rolling Ridge Rd, Naperville, Illinois
Vacant Lot Rolling Ridge Rd, Naperville, lllinois
Vacant Lot Quick Fire Dr, Naperville, lllinois

EXHIBIT D



